

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE FOR AREA #1													
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1a – Green Boulevard Median #1 (CR 951 to 40th Terrace SW)													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
1	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	25.00	650.00	45.00	1,170.00	11.00	286.00	50	1,300.00
2	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	50.00	2,600.00	70.00	3,640.00	43.00	676.00	53.00	2,756.00
3	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	25.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,300.00	30.00	1,560.00	3.00	156.00	63.00	3,276.00
4	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (3 service personnel required, Est. .25 hrs)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	50.00	2,600.00	85.00	4,420.00	16.00	780.00	40.00	2,080.00
5	Trash Removal	52	Ea	25.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,300.00	15.00	780.00	0.20	10.40	10.00	520.00
6	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	25.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,300.00	22.00	1,144.00	0.20	10.40	10.00	520.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1a													
7	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April and September)	12	Ea	25.00	300.00	1.00	12.00	1.00	12.00	1.00	12.00	22.00	264.00
8	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	12	Ea	25.00	300.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00	8.00	96.00	21.00	252.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
9	8-2-12-180 (Three times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	3	Ea	15.00	45.00	5.00	15.00	4.50	13.50	2.00	6.00	10.00	30.00
10	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	5.00	5.00	4.50	4.50	2.00	2.00	10.00	10.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
11	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	25.00	300.00	95.00	1,140.00	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00
12	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	25.00	300.00	95.00	1,140.00	65.00	780.00	75.00	900.00
13	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	60.00	120.00	65.00	130.00	100.00	200.00
14	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00	85.00	510.00	60.00	360.00	200.00	1,200.00
MULCHING													
15	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	247	Ea	0.85	209.95	0.50	123.50	1.25	308.75	0.75	185.25	1.00	247.00
PAVERS													
16	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (57 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	6.00	6.00	25.00	25.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$18,169.95		\$10,895.50		\$16,162.75		\$4,276.05		\$14,780.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area 1b – Sunshine Boulevard (Golden Gate Parkway to Green Boulevard)													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
17	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,300.00	15.00	390.00	400.00	10,400.00
18	Mowing & Edging: Medians Only	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	75.00	3,900.00	130.00	6,760.00	145.00	7,540.00	200.00	10,400.00
19	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	450.00	23,400.00	92.00	4,784.00	100.00	5,200.00	136.00	7,072.00
20	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	40.00	2,080.00	100.00	5,200.00	60.00	3,120.00	30.00	1,660.00	400.00	20,800.00
21	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (3 service personnel required, Est. 1.5 hrs.)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	150.00	7,800.00	127.00	6,604.00	75.00	3,900.00	161.00	8,372.00
22	Trash Removal	52	Ea	25.00	1,300.00	50.00	2,600.00	54.00	2,808.00	50.00	2,600.00	20.00	1,040.00
23	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	25.00	1,300.00	50.00	2,600.00	48.00	2,496.00	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area 1b													
CANOPY TREE AND PALM PRUNING													
24	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April and September)	154	Ea	15.00	2,310.00	1.00	154.00	1.00	154.00	1.00	154.00	22.00	3,388.00
25	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	92	Ea	15.00	1,380.00	15.00	1,380.00	15.00	1,380.00	8.00	736.00	21.00	1,932.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
26	8-2-12-180 (Three times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	24	Ea	15.00	360.00	5.00	120.00	4.50	108.00	2.00	48.00	10.00	240.00
27	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	5	Ea	15.00	75.00	5.00	25.00	4.50	22.50	2.00	10.00	10.00	50.00
28	15-0-15 (Four times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	20	Ea	15.00	300.00	5.00	100.00	4.50	90.00	2.00	40.00	10.00	200.00
29	21-0-0 (One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	2	Ea	15.00	30.00	5.00	10.00	4.50	9.00	2.00	4.00	20.00	40.00
30	20-20-20 (Two times a yr.; Unit Price per lb.)	36	Ea	15.00	540.00	5.00	180.00	4.50	162.00	0.15	5.40	20.00	720.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
31	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00	75.00	900.00	300.00	3,600.00
32	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00	75.00	900.00	300.00	3,600.00
33	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	120.00	240.00	75.00	150.00	250.00	500.00
34	Turf: Insecticides	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00	70.00	420.00	300.00	1,800.00
35	Turf: Fungicides	4	Ea	50.00	200.00	200.00	800.00	115.00	460.00	70.00	280.00	250.00	1,000.00
36	Turf: Herbicides	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	200.00	1,200.00	125.00	750.00	70.00	420.00	300.00	1,800.00
37	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00	75.00	450.00	80.00	480.00	0.00	0.00
MULCHING													
38	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	1519	Ea	0.85	1,291.15	0.50	759.50	0.95	1,443.05	0.75	1,139.25	1.00	1,519.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$30,266.15		\$55,328.50		\$37,340.55		\$29,476.65		\$81,073.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1c – Improved Medians & Right-of-way maintenance: Tropicana Boulevard (32nd Ave. SW to Golden Gate Parkway)													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
39	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,300.00	30.00	780.00	40	1,040.00	80.00	2,080.00
40	Mowing & Edging: Medians Only	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	75.00	3,900.00	103.00	5,356.00	150.00	7,800.00	200.00	10,400.00
41	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	300.00	15,600.00	450.00	23,400.00	77.00	4,004.00	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00
42	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	83.00	4,316.00	35.00	1,820.00	200.00	10,400.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
43	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (3 service personnel required, Est. 1.5 hrs.)	52	Ea	75.00	3,900.00	150.00	7,800.00	155.00	8,060.00	75.00	3,900.00	161.00	8,372.00
44	Trash Removal	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	47.00	2,444.00	40.00	2,080.00	10.00	520.00
45	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	41.00	2,132.00	35.00	1,820.00	60.00	3,120.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1c													
46	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April and September)	130	Ea	15.00	1,950.00	10.00	1,300.00	1.00	130.00	3.00	390.00	22.00	2,860.00
47	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	128	Ea	15.00	1,920.00	15.00	1,920.00	15.00	1,920.00	10.00	1,280.00	21.00	2,688.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
48	8-2-12-180 (Three times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	15	Ea	15.00	225.00	5.00	75.00	4.50	67.50	2.00	30.00	10.00	150.00
49	0-0-22-SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	3	Ea	15.00	45.00	5.00	15.00	4.50	13.50	2.00	6.00	10.00	30.00
50	15-0-15 (Four times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	16	Ea	15.00	240.00	5.00	80.00	4.50	72.00	2.00	32.00	10.00	160.00
51	21-0-0 (One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	2	Ea	15.00	30.00	5.00	10.00	4.50	9.00	2.00	4.00	10.00	20.00
52	20-20-20 (Two times a yr.; Unit Price per lb.)	62	Ea	15.00	930.00	5.00	310.00	4.50	279.00	0.15	9.30	20.00	1,240.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
53	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	65.00	780.00	150.00	1,800.00
54	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	65.00	780.00	150.00	1,800.00
55	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	115.00	230.00	65.00	130.00	150.00	300.00
56	Turf: Insecticides	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	200.00	1,200.00	95.00	570.00	60.00	360.00	150.00	900.00
57	Turf: Fungicides	4	Ea	50.00	200.00	200.00	800.00	110.00	440.00	60.00	240.00	150.00	600.00
58	Turf: Herbicides	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	200.00	1,200.00	120.00	720.00	60.00	360.00	200.00	1,200.00
59	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00	150.00	900.00	70.00	420.00	200.00	1,200.00
MULCHING													
60	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	1620	Ea	0.85	1,377.00	0.50	810.00	0.95	1,539.00	0.75	1,215.00	1.00	1,620.00
PAVERS													
61	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (2,112 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00	75.00	75.00	30.00	30.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$42,967.00		\$57,130.00		\$38,017.00		\$29,726.30		\$57,660.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1d – Improved Medians for Traffic Calming – Quantity 2 (two):													
#1 at Intersection of 40th Terrace SW 18th Avenue SW and at Intersection of 18th Place SW and at Sunset Road;													
and #2 at Intersection of 18th Place SW and at Sunset Road													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1d													
62	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	10.00	260.00	10.00	260.00	10.00	260.00	50.00	1,300.00
63	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	75.00	3,900.00	30.00	1,560.00	7.00	364.00	53.00	2,756.00
64	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	200.00	10,400.00	50.00	2,600.00	25.00	1,300.00	5.00	260.00	64.00	3,328.00
65	Trash Removal	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	25.00	1,300.00	12.00	624.00	3.00	156.00	10.00	520.00
66	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	25.00	1,300.00	12.00	624.00	1.00	52.00	15.00	780.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1d													
67	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	12	Ea	25.00	300.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00	8.00	96.00	21.00	252.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
68	8-2-12-180 (Three times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	3	Ea	15.00	45.00	5.00	15.00	4.50	13.50	2.00	6.00	10.00	30.00
69	0-0-22-SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	5.00	15.00	4.50	13.50	2.00	6.00	10.00	30.00
70	20-20-20 (Two times a yr.; Unit Price per lb.)	2	Ea	15.00	30.00	5.00	10.00	4.50	9.00	0.15	0.30	60.00	120.00
71	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	15.00	90.00	5.00	30.00	40.00	240.00	40.00	240.00	200.00	1,200.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
72	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	100.00	1,200.00	50.00	600.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00	50.00	600.00
73	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	100.00	1,200.00	50.00	600.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00	50.00	600.00
74	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	10.00	20.00	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	50.00	100.00
MULCHING													
75	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	35	Ea	0.85	29.75	0.50	17.50	1.25	43.75	2.00	70.00	1.00	35.00
PAVERS													
76	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (100 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	50.00	50.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$25,259.75		\$10,847.50		\$5,888.75		\$2,536.30		\$11,681.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1e – Improved Pedestrian Shelter Areas – Quantity 2 (two):													
#1 Shelter at 28th Ave. SW Shelter (with amenities, includes landscaping)													
and #2 Shelter at Tropicana Blvd at 31st Ave. SW (with amenities, includes landscaping)													
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1e													
77	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	10.00	260.00	12.00	312.00	10.00	260.00	50.00	1,300.00
78	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	200.00	10,400.00	10.00	520.00	30.00	1,560.00	30.00	1,560.00	100.00	5,200.00
79	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	150.00	7,800.00	10.00	520.00	30.00	1,560.00	30.00	1,560.00	100.00	5,200.00
80	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (In conjunction with Area 1c, Est. .25 hrs.)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	10.00	520.00	85.00	4,420.00	15.00	780.00	50.00	2,600.00
81	Trash Removal	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	5.00	260.00	6.00	312.00	15.00	780.00	10.00	520.00
82	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	5.00	260.00	6.00	312.00	0.20	10.40	12.00	624.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1e													

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
83	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April - September)	4	Ea	25.00	100.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00	22.00	88.00
84	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	8	Ea	25.00	200.00	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	8.00	64.00	21.00	168.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
85	8-2-12-180 (Three times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	3	Ea	15.00	45.00	5.00	15.00	4.50	13.50	2.00	6.00	10.00	30.00
86	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	5.00	5.00	4.50	4.50	2.00	2.00	10.00	10.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
87	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	5.00	10.00	50.00	100.00	30.00	60.00	10.00	20.00
MULCHING													
88	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	4	Ea	0.85	3.40	0.50	2.00	1.25	5.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00
PAVERS													
89	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (512 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	50.00	50.00	250.00	250.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$30,413.40		\$2,506.00		\$8,743.00		\$5,140.40		\$16,014.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1f – Improved Medians & Right-of-way Maintenance: Coronado Parkway													
(Golden Gate Parkway to Santa Barbara Boulevard)													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
39	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	25.00	650.00	70.00	1,820.00	35.00	910.00	200.00	5,200.00
41	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	200.00	10,400.00	300.00	15,600.00	92.00	4,784.00	110.00	5,720.00	200.00	10,400.00
42	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	250.00	13,000.00	100.00	5,200.00	96.00	4,992.00	125.00	6,500.00	200.00	10,400.00
43	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (3 service personnel required, Est. 1.5 hrs.)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	170.00	8,840.00	80.00	4,160.00	161.00	8,372.00
44	Trash Removal	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	54.00	2,808.00	30.00	1,560.00	20.00	1,040.00
45	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	48.00	2,496.00	30.00	1,560.00	30.00	1,560.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1f													
46	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April and September)	28	Ea	25.00	700.00	1.00	28.00	1.00	28.00	1.00	28.00	22.00	616.00
47	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	28	Ea	25.00	700.00	15.00	420.00	15.00	420.00	8.00	224.00	21.00	588.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
48	8-2-12-180 (Two times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	36	Ea	15.00	540.00	5.00	180.00	4.50	162.00	2.00	72.00	10.00	360.00
49	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	6	Ea	15.00	90.00	5.00	30.00	4.50	27.00	2.00	12.00	10.00	60.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
53	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	75.00	900.00	200.00	2,400.00
54	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	75.00	900.00	200.00	2,400.00
55	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	115.00	230.00	70.00	140.00	200.00	400.00
59	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00	150.00	900.00	60.00	360.00	200.00	1,200.00
MULCHING													
60	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	2696	Ea	0.85	2,291.60	0.50	1,348.00	1.05	2,830.80	0.80	2,156.80	1.00	2,696.00
PAVERS													
61	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (2,778 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00	125.00	125.00	220.00	220.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													
SUBTOTAL					\$41,071.60		\$36,466.00		\$34,422.80		\$25,422.80		\$48,692.00
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR: Work Area No. 1f – Improved Medians & Right-of-way Maintenance: Hunter Boulevard													
(Coronado Parkway to Santa Barbara Boulevard)													
		QTY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
39	Mowing & Edging: Side of Right of Way	26	Ea	50.00	1,300.00	25.00	650.00	70.00	1,820.00	37.00	962.00	180.00	4,680.00
41	Weeding (includes hand removal and herbicide applications for weed free beds)	52	Ea	150.00	7,800.00	300.00	15,600.00	92.00	4,784.00	125.00	6,500.00	180.00	9,360.00
42	General Site Pruning	52	Ea	200.00	10,400.00	100.00	5,200.00	96.00	4,992.00	140.00	7,280.00	180.00	9,360.00
43	Weekly Irrigation System Service Requirements (3 service personnel required, Est. 1.5 hrs.)	52	Ea	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	170.00	8,840.00	80.00	4,160.00	161.00	8,372.00
44	Trash Removal	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	54.00	2,808.00	40.00	2,080.00	20.00	1,040.00
45	Street Cleaning	52	Ea	50.00	2,600.00	50.00	2,600.00	48.00	2,496.00	40.00	2,080.00	50.00	2,600.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS FOR Work Area No. 1f													
46	All Canopy Trees (various species) (April and September)	56	Ea	25.00	1,400.00	1.00	56.00	1.00	56.00	1.00	56.00	22.00	1,232.00
47	All Palms (Cabbage/Sabal palms) (June and October)	18	Ea	25.00	450.00	15.00	270.00	15.00	270.00	8.00	100.00	21.00	378.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees													
48	8-2-12-180 (Two times a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	42	Ea	15.00	630.00	5.00	210.00	4.50	189.00	2.00	84.00	10.00	420.00
49	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(One time a yr.; Unit Price per bag)	8	Ea	15.00	120.00	5.00	40.00	4.50	36.00	2.00	60.00	10.00	80.00
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING													
53	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Insecticides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	80.00	960.00	180.00	2,160.00
54	Groundcover, Shrubs, & Trees: Fungicides	12	Ea	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	165.00	1,980.00	80.00	960.00	180.00	2,160.00
55	Groundcover and Shrub Beds and Mulched Areas: Herbicides	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	115.00	230.00	75.00	150.00	180.00	360.00
59	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00	150.00	900.00	65.00	390.00	200.00	1,200.00
MULCHING													
60	Mulching: Organic Application (2" mulch depth, 2 cu. ft. bags)	2696	Ea	0.85	2,291.60	0.50	1,348.00	1.05	2,830.80	1.00	2,696.00	1.00	2,696.00
PAVERS													
61	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (2,778 sq. ft.)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00	125.00	125.00	220.00	220.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing													

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
					36,441.60		36,384.00		34,336.80		28,738.00		47,098.00
Landscape Maintenance Services - Work Area 1 and Emergency Services Project Sites:													
Work Area No. 1 – MSTU MAINTENANCE includes specific areas noted as: 1a, 1b, 1c, 1d, 1e, 1f, 1g													
General Services													
	Irrigation Supervisor (per man hour):	1	Hr.	55.00	55.00	65.00	65.00	75.00	75.00	40.00	40.00	55.00	55.00
	Irrigation Technician (per man hour):	1	Hr.	55.00	55.00	65.00	65.00	55.00	55.00	30.00	30.00	45.00	45.00
	Laborer/Helper (per man hour):	1	Hr.	45.00	45.00	55.00	55.00	45.00	45.00	25.00	25.00	28.00	28.00
	Irrigation System Review: Unit per hour	1	Hr.	90.00	90.00	25.00	25.00	75.00	75.00	30.00	30.00	75.00	75.00
	Staking of Small Palm (4"-6" Caliper)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	25.00	25.00	65.00	65.00
	Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6")	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	90.00	90.00	75.00	75.00	40.00	40.00	100.00	100.00
	Staking Small Canopy Tree (2x2 posts and guy wire, 4"-6" caliper)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	35.00	35.00	75.00	75.00
	Staking Large Canopy Tree (2x4 posts, greater than 6" caliper)	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	90.00	90.00	75.00	75.00	55.00	55.00	100.00	100.00
	Restanding and Staking Small Palm (4"-6" Caliper)	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	200.00	200.00	225.00	225.00	35.00	35.00	220.00	220.00
	Restanding and Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6")	1	Ea	120.00	120.00	225.00	225.00	250.00	250.00	90.00	90.00	320.00	320.00
	Restanding and Staking Small Canopy Tree (2x2 posts and guy wire, 4"-6" caliper)	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	45.00	45.00	220.00	220.00
	Restaking Large Canopy Tree (2x4 posts, greater than 6" caliper)	1	Ea	120.00	120.00	90.00	90.00	225.00	225.00	45.00	45.00	380.00	380.00
	Mowing and Edging; Unit Sq. Ft.	1	Ea	1.00	1.00	0.10	0.10	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	0.02	0.02
	Weeding (Hand removal and hand sprayed herbicide); Unit Sq. Ft.	1	Ea	1.00	1.00	0.10	0.10	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	0.03	0.03
	Pruning (Removal and delivery of debris to landfill site); Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	15.00	15.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00	70.00	70.00	0.04	0.04
	Fertilization (Labor for broadcasting 50 lb. Bag); Unit per bag	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	5.00	5.00	4.50	4.50	2.00	2.00	50.00	50.00
	Mulch Application (Labor for applying 2 cu.ft. bags); Unit per bag	1	Ea	0.85	0.85	1.00	1.00	1.50	1.50	1.00	1.00	3.75	3.75
	Trash Pick-up and Removal (Bagging and disposal to a landfill of trash from landscape areas and on-site containers); Unit Per Hr.	1	Hr.	40.00	40.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00	60.00	60.00	25.00	25.00
	Travel time; Unit per hour	1	Hr.	40.00	40.00	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	35.00	35.00	65.00	65.00
	Truck Operator (Class B or higher current State of Florida Driver License); Unit per hr.	1	Hr.	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	32.00	32.00
	Stump Grinder and Operator; Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	60.00	60.00	95.00	95.00	275.00	275.00	120.00	120.00	75.00	75.00
	Bobcat and Operator; Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	60.00	60.00	95.00	95.00	150.00	150.00	130.00	130.00	85.00	85.00
					\$1,087.85		\$1,671.20		\$2,126.00		\$993.00		\$2,018.84
PLANTS													
1 Gallon Container													
	Coontie	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	12.00	12.00	6.00	6.00	4.95	4.95	12.00	12.00
	Juniper 'Parsonii'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	3.00	3.00	4.95	4.95	5.00	5.00
	Bougainvillea 'Helen Johnson'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00	4.95	4.95	4.75	4.75
	Liriope 'Evergreen giant'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00	4.95	4.95	4.25	4.25
	Muhly grass	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00	4.95	4.95	4.25	4.25
	Crown of Thorn (various varieties, small leaf red, Big Rose)	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	6.25	6.25	4.95	4.95	5.75	5.75
	Asian jasmine 'Minima'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00	4.95	4.95	4.00	4.00
	Bougainvillea 'Silhouette' or 'Ms. Alice'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	6.00	6.00	4.95	4.95	5.25	5.25
	Sunshine Mimosa	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	3.00	3.00	4.95	4.95	4.75	4.75
	Ilex 'Schellings dwarf'	1	Ea	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00	4.95	4.95	6.00	6.00
3 Gallon Container													
	Dwarf Firebush	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Thryallis	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Bougainvillea 'silhouette'	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	12.00	12.00	8.95	8.95	12.00	12.00
	Allamanda Hendersonii Dwarf	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	9.00	9.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Bougainvillea 'Helen Johnson'	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	12.00	12.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Juniper 'Parsonii'	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	15.00	15.00	8.95	8.95	12.00	12.00
	Variiegated Arboicola 'Trinette'	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Dwarf bougainvillea	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	12.00	12.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Green Island Ficus	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Muhly grass	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Plumbago	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	8.00	8.00	8.95	8.95	10.00	10.00
	Saw Palmetto (Silver-'Cinerea' or Green)	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	20.00	8.95	8.95	14.00	14.00
	Ilex 'Schellings dwarf'	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	9.00	9.00	8.95	8.95	11.00	11.00
	Indian hawthorn 'Alba', white	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	16.00	16.00	9.00	9.00	8.95	8.95	12.00	12.00
	Zanadu	1	Ea	15.00	15.00	18.00	18.00	16.00	16.00	8.95	8.95	11.00	11.00
10 Gallon Container													
	Bottlebrush 'Red cluster'	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	25.00	25.00	55.00	55.00
	Crinum Lily	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	50.00
	Crape Myrtle	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	70.00	70.00	25.00	25.00	55.00	55.00
	Jamaican Caper	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	60.00	60.00
	Myrsine	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	65.00	65.00
	Silver Buttonwood	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	75.00	75.00
	Simpson or Spanish Stopper	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	65.00	65.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	Sabal minor	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	110.00	110.00	65.00	65.00	25.00	25.00	65.00	65.00
	15 Gallon Container												
	Red Maple	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	85.00	85.00
	Black Olive 'Shady Lady'	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	80.00	80.00	90.00	90.00	125.00	125.00
	Floss Silk Tree	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	125.00	125.00	90.00	90.00	125.00	125.00
	Yellow Poinciana	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	80.00	80.00	90.00	90.00	125.00	125.00
	Bald Cypress	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	125.00	125.00
	Hong Kong Orchid	1	Ea	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	125.00	125.00
	25 Gallon Container												
	Bottlebrush 'Red Cluster'	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	175.00	175.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Silver Buttonwood	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	175.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Crape Myrtle	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	160.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Dahoon Holly	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	160.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Holly 'East Palatka'	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Foxtail Palm	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	215.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Ligustrum	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	175.00	215.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Live Oak	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	175.00	120.00	120.00	350.00	350.00
	Magnolia	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	200.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Red Maple	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	200.00	120.00	120.00	350.00	350.00
	Tabebuia 'Golden'	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	200.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	280.00	280.00
	Tabebuia 'Ipe'	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	200.00	200.00	120.00	120.00	380.00	380.00
	Wax Myrtle	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	200.00	120.00	120.00	380.00	380.00
	Orchid Tree (White)	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	175.00	150.00	120.00	120.00	380.00	380.00
	45 Gallon Container												
	Silver Buttonwood	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	440.00	440.00
	Crape Myrtle	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	440.00	440.00
	Dahoon Holly	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Holly 'East Palatka'	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Foxtail Palm	1	Ea	350.00	400.00	140.00	140.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Ligustrum	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	600.00	600.00
	Live Oak	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	450.00	450.00
	Magnolia	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	275.00	275.00	175.00	175.00	466.00	466.00
	Red Maple	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Tabebuia 'Golden'	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Tabebuia 'Ipe'	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Wax Myrtle	1	Ea	350.00	200.00	140.00	140.00	225.00	225.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	Orchid Tree (White)	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	140.00	140.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	460.00	460.00
	65 Gallon Container												
	Silver Buttonwood	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	540.00	540.00
	Crape Myrtle	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	590.00	590.00
	Dahoon Holly	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Holly 'East Palatka'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Foxtail Palm	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	175.00	175.00	325.00	325.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Ligustrum	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	790.00	790.00
	Live Oak	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	175.00	175.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Magnolia 'DD Blanchard'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	325.00	325.00	260.00	260.00	790.00	790.00
	Magnolia 'Little Gem'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	325.00	325.00	260.00	260.00	790.00	790.00
	Shady Lady Black Olive	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	175.00	175.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Rain Tree	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	680.00	680.00
	Tabebuia 'Golden'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Tabebuia 'Ipe'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Wax Myrtle	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	75.00	75.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Bald Cypress	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Hong Kong Orchid	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Orchid Tree (White)	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	580.00	580.00
	Various Sizes												
	Live Oak 100 gal.	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	415.00	415.00	325.00	325.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
	Live Oak 200 gal.	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
	Live Oak 300 gal.	1	Ea	1,900.00	1,900.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	775.00	775.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
	Hong Kong Orchid / 10'-12'	1	Ea	295.00	295.00	125.00	125.00	350.00	350.00	225.00	225.00	280.00	280.00
	Hong Kong Orchid / 14'-20' OA	1	Ea	345.00	345.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	295.00	295.00	540.00	540.00
	Hong Kong Orchid / 15'-35' OA	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	425.00	425.00	880.00	880.00
	Alexander Palm / 8'-10' OA	1	Ea	345.00	345.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	122.00	122.00	220.00	220.00
	Alexander Palm / 10'-16' OA	1	Ea	595.00	595.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	155.00	155.00	330.00	330.00
	Coconut Palm / 10'-15' GW	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	250.00	250.00	600.00	600.00	475.00	475.00	1,440.00	1,440.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Caribbean Lawn		Commercial Land		Hannula		Leo Jr		Superior	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	Coconut Palm / Larger sizes, cost per foot of wood	1	Ea	195.00	195.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	35.00	35.00	125.00	125.00
	Foxtail Palm / FG 8'-10'	1	Ea	345.00	345.00	125.00	125.00	200.00	200.00	145.00	145.00	280.00	280.00
	Foxtail Palm / FG 10'-15' OA	1	Ea	959.00	959.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	275.00	275.00	380.00	380.00
	Foxtail Palm / Larger sizes, cost per foot of wood	1	Ea	295.00	295.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	40.00	40.00	38.00	38.00
	Royal Palm / 7'-10' GW	1	Ea	995.00	995.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	255.00	255.00	400.00	400.00
	Royal Palm / 12'-16' GW	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	375.00	375.00	660.00	660.00
	Royal Palm / Larger sizes, cost per foot of wood	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00
	Sabal Palm / 10' -18' OA	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00	280.00	280.00
	Thatch Palm / 6' - 8' OA	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	450.00	450.00	280.00	280.00	195.00	195.00	300.00	300.00
	Thatch Palm / Larger sizes, cost per foot of wood	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	45.00	45.00	75.00	75.00
	Wax Myrtle / 10' OA	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	50.00	50.00	80.00	80.00	85.00	85.00	240.00	240.00
	Wax Myrtle / 12' OA	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	65.00	65.00	97.00	97.00	145.00	145.00	320.00	320.00
	Wax Myrtle / 14' OA	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	70.00	70.00	140.00	140.00	190.00	190.00	420.00	420.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Muskogee' / 8' - 10' OA	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	125.00	125.00	250.00	250.00	140.00	140.00	240.00	240.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Muskogee' / 10' - 14' OA	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	185.00	185.00	380.00	380.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Natchez' / 8' - 10' OA	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	125.00	125.00	250.00	250.00	205.00	205.00	240.00	240.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Natchez' / 10' - 14' OA	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	235.00	235.00	380.00	380.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Tuscarora' / 8' -10' OA	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	125.00	125.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	240.00	240.00
	Crape Myrtle 'Tuscarora' / 10' - 14' OA	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	380.00	380.00
	Magnolia 'DD Blanchard' / 100 gal.	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	520.00	520.00
	Magnolia 'Little Gem' / 100 gal.	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	395.00	395.00	550.00	550.00
	Shady Lady Black Olive / 10' - 18'OA	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	225.00	225.00	480.00	480.00
	Shady Lady Black Olive / 16' -20'OA	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00	285.00	285.00	720.00	720.00
	Bald Cypress / 100 gal.	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	550.00	550.00	175.00	175.00	520.00	520.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$33,900.00		\$20,675.00		\$23,413.25				\$42,127.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$259,577.30		\$231,903.70		\$200,450.90				\$321,143.84
	TOTAL MEN (Crew Size) TO PERFORM LANDSCAPE SERVICES (Minimum two (2) five (5) person crews required per week)												
	Per Week:				0		10.00	10			10		10
	Annual (52)				0		520.00	10			520		80
	TOTAL MEN (Crew Size) TO PERFORM IRRIGATION SERVICES (Minimum Three (3) person crew required per week)												
	Per Week:				0		3.00	3			3		3
	Annual (52)				0		156.00	3			156		21
	ESTIMATED TOTAL MAN- HRS TO PERFORM REQUIRED SERVICES (Contractor shall submit the # of man-hours that they intend to provide to this contract on a weekly basis).												
	Hours per week				0		8.00	5	0		16		8
	Crew size (Personnel on Site)				0		10.00	10	0		10		10
	Man Hours				0		80.00	50	0		160		80
	Materials cost plus mark-up cannot exceed twenty-five percent (25%). The percentage does not affect the bid but will not be awarded to the bidder who omits or exceeds the allowable limit				0				0				
	Corrected calculation error						25.00	0.25			0.25		0.18
	Corrected cell (28) that was not included in original bid schedule (Added it to the total)				Y		Y		Y		N		Y
	Leo Sod, Jr. does not meet the required 5 years MOT experience and is therefore deemed non-responsive												
	Attachment 3: bid Response Form				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Attachment 4: Affidavit for Claiming Status as a Local Business				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Attachment 5: immigration Law Affidavit Certification				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Attachment 6: Vendor Substitute W-9				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Attachment 7: Insurance and Bonding Requirements				N		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Certificate of Competency				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Maintenance of Traffic Certification (Minimum 5 years experience)				N		Y		Y		N		Y
	Pesticide Certification				N		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Listing of Equipment				N		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Addendum #1				Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Opened By: Rhonda Cummings												
	Witnessed By: Brenda Reaves												